## RELEASE IN FULL

From:

Mills, Cheryl D < MillsCD@state.gov>

Sent:

Thursday, September 15, 2011 10:02 PM

To:

Н

Subject:

Fw: Sherman confirmed

Importance:

High

---- Original Message -----From: Samuelson, Heather F

Sent: Thursday, September 15, 2011 08:29 PM

To: Mills, Cheryl D; Kennedy, Patrick F Cc: Toiv, Nora F; Gelber, Ethan M Subject: Fw: Sherman confirmed

Woohoo!

----- Original Message -----From: Fallon, Robert M

Sent: Thursday, September 15, 2011 08:20 PM To: Hardy, Sharon L; Samuelson, Heather F

Subject: Fw: Sherman confirmed

---- Original Message -----From: Fallon, Robert M

Sent: Thursday, September 15, 2011 07:58 PM

To: H

Subject: Sherman confirmed

All -

The Senate has confirmed Wendy Sherman to be Undersecretary of State for Political Affairs.

Rob